Shotokan Special Training

Fee Structure

Cost:
Summer
Winter/Fall
Winter/Fall
Late registration
Cancellation

Shodan Test

Waivers:

$375.00
$150.00
$175.00
$50.00
$25.00

$425.00

$525.00

(no meals or lodging).
(meals or lodging, or both provided).
(applications received after deadline on form)

($300.00 SKA/BBC dues for current and following
year + $125.00 belt cost)*

*Refundable if candidate fails to pass.

If dues are not current/paid at Special Training
($400 SKA/BBC dues for current and following
year + $125.00 belt cost)*

Refundable if candidate fails to pass.

e Suggest that all Godans contribute 50% of Special Training fee.

o-Rartisipantie-+1th-Cpesia-TFraining-a+res— As of Feb. 2017, 11th S.T. | longer free.

o The Special Training leader is exempt from paying Special Training fee: all other
co-leaders are responsible for payment.
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