## Shotokan Special Training Fee Structure



## Cost:

Summer	\$375.00	
Winter/Fall	\$150.00	(no meals or lodging).
Winter/Fall	\$175.00	(meals or lodging, or both provided).
Late registration	\$50.00	(applications received after deadline on form)
Cancellation	\$25.00	And the second section of the sect
Shodan Test	\$425.00	(\$300.00 SKA/BBC dues for current and following year + \$125.00 belt cost)* *Refundable if candidate fails to pass.
	\$525.00	If dues are not current/paid at Special Training (\$400 SKA/BBC dues for current and following year + \$125.00 belt cost)*  Refundable if candidate fails to pass.

## Waivers:

- Suggest that all Godans contribute 50% of Special Training fee.
- Participant's 11th Special Training is free. As of Feb. 2017, 11th S.T. is no longer free.
- The Special Training leader is exempt from paying Special Training fee: all other co-leaders are responsible for payment.